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A question for clarification.  Sheet 3/16 note (Excavation) states "Excavated material shall not be wasted nor stockpiled within 
the project limits."  Sheet 3/16 note (Contractor's use of ODOT Right-of-Way) "The old rest area located approximately 500 feet 
east of the project has been designated asan approved location fo rthe contractor to use for the purpose of storing equipment 
and materials."  The old rest area is not considered part of the project limits, so therefore, may be used to store excavated 
materials from the project?

Question Submitted: 4/23/2007 1Question Number:

Bid Item 31 description of item does not match the plan. Plan sht.#9 notes that the 42" pipe is to be 8 gage and shop elongated. 
The description of item 31 does not match these requirements.  Please advise.

Question Submitted: 4/30/2007 2Question Number:

 On sheet 2/16, the following materials are specified:Legend #4:  Item 203 Granular Material, Type E, Using #8 Coarse 
   AggregateLegend #3:  Item 690 Geotextile Fabric, 712.09, Type AIn the Construction and Materials Specifications, Section 

 203.03, I, the paragraph states the following:"If Granular Material Type E in 703.16C is allowed or specified, use a geotextile 
fabric conforming to 712.09, Type D or Granular Material Type B, C, or D on the top, bottom, and around the Type E material to 

  prevent piping of the material into the Type E material."Is Type D Geotextile Fabric required in addition to the bid quantity for 
Type A Geotextile Fabric or are additional granular materials required according to the specification to prevent piping?

Question Submitted: 5/3/2007

No Type D geotextile fabric  or Granular material Type B, C, or D is required.  Use 712.09, Type A.

3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


